DFS SERIES
READY TO USE, FAST TURNAROUND
HIGH POWER FREESTANDING DRIVES
FREE
STANDING
DRIVES
DFS SERIES
2

17
DFS SERIES
ORDERING GUIDE
NOTE: Contact your local distributor to configure factory options
Order Code
XM1 X X A N
Drive Range Format Drive Specification Primary Cubicle Options
Freestanding Drive Input switch:
M = Molded
Case Circuit
Breaker
(MCCB, 35 kA)
Drive Range:
M600
M700
M701
M702
F600 Pump Drive
Drive Switching Frequency
options available: 2 kHz,
3 kHz, 4 kHz, 6 kHz, 8 kHz,
16 kHz
 Enclosure Rating:
B = UL Type 12
(NEMA12) Air Cooled
C = UL Type 3R
(NEMA3R) Air Cooled
13 159 10 11 12 146 7 8Digit:          1 2 3 4                 5
MXXX DFS-
World region:
A = Americas
Input circuit:
N = Rectifier
Single 6 pulse
R = Regen
Active-Front-End (AFE)
Current rating step
Supply voltage:
4 = 460 V; 5 = 575 V
DFS Range
18
Options:
Feature Description
Enclosure rating
UL Type 12 (NEMA12)
UL Type 3R (NEMA3R)
Environmental
UL Type 12: 40°C (104°F) Ambient Temperature Rating
UL Type 3R: 50°C (122°F) Ambient Temperature Standard (Anti-Condensation Heaters included)
Anti-Condensation Heaters
Supply
Molded Case Circuit Breaker (MCCB) 35 kA*
Molded Case Circuit Breaker 65 kA*
Molded Case Circuit Breaker 100 kA*
MCCB Shunt Trip 110 V
MCCB Under Voltage Trip 110 V
MCCB Auxiliary Contacts
Harmonic Filters
Input Contactor
Incomer Bay (DFS1 Only - Isolated MCCB & Fuses, supports top or bottom cable supply)
Door Controls
Remote Mounted Keypad (Standard)
Start & Stop Pushbuttons
Running & Power-On Lamps
Fault/Reset Pushbutton & Lamp
Auto/Manual Selector Switch
Speed Potentiometer
Ethernet/110 Vac Outlet
Emergency Stop (Standard or w/ relay)
Power / Energy Meter
180 degree hinged doors
Locks: Barrel Type (Standard), Key, or Padlockable